
 

 
 

CASQA 2023 Board of Directors 
Dalia Fadl (MS4) – Chair 
City of Rancho Cordova 
2729 Prospect Park Drive 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 
(916) 851-8718 
dfadl@cityofranchocordova.org 

Robert Carson (MS4) – Vice Chair 
Marin County 
1600 Los Gamos Drive, Suite 210 
San Rafael, CA 94903 
(415) 233-3920 
rcarson@marincounty.org  

Richard Boon (MS4) – Treasurer 
Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District 
1995 Market Street 
Riverside, CA 92501 
(951) 955-1330 
rboon@rivco.org 

Amanda Carr (MS4) – Secretary 
County of Orange 
2301 North Glassell Street  
Orange, CA 92865 
(714) 955-0601  
amanda.carr@ocpw.ocgov.com  

Ashli Desai (Non-MS4) 
Larry Walker Associates 
720 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 204 
Santa Monica, CA 90401 
(310) 394-1036 
ashlid@lwa.com  

Chris Sommers (Non-MS4) 
EOA Inc. 
1401 Jackson Street 
Oakland, CA 94612 
(510) 832-2852 
csommers@eoainc.com  

Melanie Sotelo (Non-MS4) 
CASC Engineering 
1470 East Cooley Drive 
Cooley Ranch, CA 92324 
(909) 835-0313 
msotelo@cascinc.com 

Ann Gillespie (MS4) 
County of San Luis Obispo 
County Public Works 
976 Osos St., Room 207 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93408 
(805) 781-5259 
agillespie@co.slo.ca.us  

James Scanlin (MS4) 
City of Newark, Public Works  
37101 Newark Blvd. 
Newark, CA 94560  
(510) 578-4539 
james.scanlin@newark.org 

Christine A. Tolchin (MS4) 
County of San Diego, DPW  
Watershed Protection Program 
5510 Overland Ave., Suite 410 
San Diego, CA 92123 
(619) 988-9748 
Christine.Tolchin@sdcounty.ca.gov  

Jalaine Q. Verdiner (MS4) 
Los Angeles County Public Works 
1000 S. Fremont Ave, Alhambra, CA 91803 
Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 1460, Alhambra, CA 91802-1460 
(626) 300-4666 
jquintr@pw.lacounty.gov 

Karen Cowan – Executive Director  
1201 N. Catalina Avenue, #4227 
Redondo Beach, CA 90277 
(424) 241-2249 
casqa@casqa.org 
Direct: karen.cowan@casqa.org 

Effective:  January 2023  Supersedes: January 2022 
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